
TABLES 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

21.1 Personnel at Canadian diplomatic posts abroad1 

Geographic region 
and program2 

Program personnel 

Canada-
based 

Locally 
engaged 

Support personnel 

Canada-
based 

49 
67 

118 
74 

119 
236 

Locally 
engaged 

55 
338 
700 
436 
889 
922 

Total, 
all 

personnel 

Geographic region 
Internationa] organizations 
United States 
Africa and Middle East 
Latin America and Caribbean 
Asia and Pacific 
Europe 

56 
149 
174 
155 
250 
282 

2 
146 
48 
65 

126 
144 

162 
700 

1,040 
730 

1,384 
1,584 

Total 

Program 
Policy planning and co-ordination 
Trade and industrial development 
Tourism 
Political relations 
Economic relations 
International development assistance 
Culture, public affairs and information 
Immigration and social affairs 
Consular affairs 
Administration 
Other government departments 

58.5 
210.5 

20.5 
128.5 
110.7 
111.6 
52.5 

207.5 
39.1 

121.3 
5.3 

0.5 
230.8 
42.4 
12.7 
15.5 
30.1 
62.8 
99.6 
10.9 
20.3 

5.4 

28.6 
28.4 
0.1 

75.0 
47.0 
17.3 
11.0 
11.6 
14.9 

405.6 
23.5 

10.3 
272.2 

39.3 
25.6 
29.5 
73.4 

144.8 
487.6 
116.2 

2,047.0 
94.1 

97.9 
741.9 
102.3 
241.8 
202.7 
232.4 
271.1 
806.3 
181.1 

2,594.2 
128.3 

Total 

1 As at April 1, 1988. 
2 Deployment of personnel abroad. 

21.2 Total imports, exports and trade balance on a balance-of-payments basis, 1972-87 
Year 

1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983' 
I984r 

1985' 
1986r 

1987 

Imports 

Value 
$'000,000 

18,272 
22,726 
30,903 
33,962 
36,608 
41,523 
49,048 
61,157 
67,903 
77,140 
66,739 
73,098 
91,492 

102,670 
110,079 
115,149 

Percentage 
change from 

previous year 

19.3 
24.4 
36.0 
9.9 
7.8 

13.4 
18.1 
24.7 
11.0 
13.6 

-13.5 
9.5 

25.2 
12.2 
7.2 
4.6 

Exports' 

Value 
$'000,000 

20,222 
25,649 
32,738 
33,616 
38,166 
44,495 
53,361 
65,582 
76,681 
84.432 
84,393r 

90,556 
111,330 
119,070 
119,889 
126,125 

Percentage 
change from 

previous year 

13.7 
26.8 
27.6 
2.7 

13.5 
16.6 
19.9 
22.9 
16.9 
10.1 

--7.3 
22.9 

7.0 
0.7 
5.2 

Trade 

$'000,000 

1,950 
2,923 
1,835 
-346 
1,558 
2,972 
4,313 
4,425 
8,778 
7,292 

17,654r 

17,458 
19,838 
16,400 
9,810 

10,976 

Ratio of 
exports to 

imports 
"In 

110.7 
112.9 
105.9 
99.0 

104.3 
107.2 
108.8 
107.2 
112.9 
109.5 
126.5' 
123.9 
121.7 
116.0 
108.9 
109.5 

Includes domestic exports and re-exports. 


