## TABLES

- not available
- not appropriate or not applicable
- nil or zero
- too small to be expressed

- e estimate
- p preliminary
- revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 21.1 Personnel at Canadian diplomatic posts abroad1

Geographic region and program <sup>2</sup>	Program personnel		Support personnel		Total,
and program	Canada- based	Locally engaged	Canada- based	Locally engaged	personnel
Geographic region					
International organizations	56	2	49	55	162
United States	149	146	67	338	700
Africa and Middle East	174	48	118	700	1,040
Latin America and Caribbean	155	65	74	436	730
Asia and Pacific	250	126	119	889	1,384
Europe	282	144	236	922	1,584
Total	1,066	531	663	3,340	5,600
Program					
Policy planning and co-ordination	58.5	0.5	28.6	10.3	97.9
Trade and industrial development	210.5	230.8	28.4	272.2	741.9
Tourism	20.5	42.4	0.1	39.3	102.3
Political relations	128.5	12.7	75.0	25.6	241.8
Economic relations	110.7	15.5	47.0	29.5	202.7
International development assistance	111.6	30.1	17.3	73.4	232.4
Culture, public affairs and information	52.5	62.8	11.0	144.8	271.1
Immigration and social affairs	207.5	99.6	11.6	487.6	806.3
Consular affairs	39.1	10.9	14.9	116.2	181.1
Administration	121.3	20.3	405.6	2,047.0	2,594.2
Other government departments	5.3	5.4	23.5	94.1	128.3
Total	1,066.0	531.0	663.0	3,340.0	5,600.0

## 21.2 Total imports, exports and trade balance on a balance-of-payments basis, 1972-87

Ratio of exports to imports %	Trade balance \$'000,000	Exports <sup>1</sup>			Imports	Year
		Percentage change from previous year	Value 5'000,000	Percentage change from previous year	Value \$'000,000	
110.7	1,950	13.7	20,222	19.3	18,272	1972
112.9	2,923	26.8	25,649	24.4	22,726	1973
105.9	1,835	27.6	32,738	36.0	30,903	1974
99.0	-346	2.7	33,616	9.9	33,962	1975
104.3	1,558	13.5	38,166	7.8	36,608	1976
107.2	2,972	16.6	44,495	13.4	41,523	1977
108.8	4,313	19.9	53,361	18.1	49,048	1978
107.3	4,425	22.9	65,582	24.7	61,157	1979
112.9	8,778	16.9	76,681	11.0	67,903	1980
109.5	7,292	10.1	84,432	13.6	77,140	1981
126.	17,654		84,393 <sup>r</sup>	-13.5	66,739	1982
123.9	17,458	7.3	90,556	9.5	73,098	1983°
121.7	19,838	22.9	111,330	25.2	91,492	1984 <sup>r</sup>
116.0	16,400	7.0	119,070	12.2	102,670	1985 <sup>r</sup>
108.5	9,810	0.7	119,889	7.2	110,079	1986 <sup>r</sup>
109.5	10,976	5.2	126,125	4.6	115,149	1987

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes domestic exports and re-exports.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> As at April 1, 1988. <sup>2</sup> Deployment of personnel abroad.